ASS. REC. BY: Steve REF. A/G		
	GNMENT	00/10/03
From: Date:	Veh No: SKM 5128J	Yr Regn: 28/12/27
Estimated Cost:	Type: A.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry	/ Taxl / Prime Mover /
OD TP/WS/TP RES/ OD RES/ EVA/INV/MY	Truck / Traller or	0.0 1984
To inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Audi AS	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s		T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 1000	Massa massa
insured:	Eng/No:	00.7843
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Cialms No.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Bu	rnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Inprdey / Jammed / Leaked / Bu	rnt or
(Client's Record)		
Make of Veh:	Tyre Size: F:	RIO
(Policy Condition)	p. ()	
Remark: The veh had commenced its . N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MI	ok
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or Manke	
Bal, or Market Value:	Front	R/Bal. 5 mm
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm	L/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm	D.O.I. 25/1/22
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No ,	survey held at Premium	
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / 1	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT	I Prom LH	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body S	structure affected due to comston
Date / Time   Action / Instruction		
MV-188K		
	Davis Of Panalet	
Date/Time, File Pass 19? Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Nosul voy Nor or Tripr	Transportation:
Add Fe	o: Site Insp (\$	_)S+RSSI
2)	: Interview (\$	
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)	:Weekend (\$	-1
		! TOTAL



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699 TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183

EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

**ESTIMATE** 

**ACCIDENT REPAIRS** 

WORKSHOP

**UBI ROAD 1** 

**CONTACT NO** 

6366 2323 6841 1183

**FAX NO** REFERENCE

PA/OD/0063/2022/TF

25/1/202254865

DATE

WIP

44486

VEHICLE IN WORKSHOP. KINDLY ARRANGE FOR SURVEY ON 25/1/2022

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

**78 SHENTON WAY** 

#07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax: 6880 4838

OWNER'S NAME

MR. YAP ZONG XING, ERIC

**ADDRESS** 

21 ANCHORVALE CRECENT

#09-24

SINGAPORE 544654

TELEPHONE

HP +65 9010 2301

TYPE OF CLAIM

OWN DAMAGE CLAIM

**POLICY NO** 

7210154384

VEHICLE NO

SKM 5128 J

MODEL CODE

A5 SPORTBACK 2.0 TFSI S tronic

MODEL YEAR

28/12/2021

ENGINE NO

**DEM 034426** 

**CHASSIS NO** 

WAUZZZF5XNA002843

MILEAGE

DATE IN

**ESTIMATED BY** 

JOHNNY BOO / ALLAN WU

**ACCIDENT DATE** 

22-Jan-22

PLACE OF ACCIDENT

CTE (AYE) BEFORE EXIT 8A



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699 TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183

EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

### ESTIMATED LABOUR CHARGES FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE SKM 5128 J

S/N	NATURE OF JOBS		ESTIMATED CHARGES	SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATIONS
1	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND REINSTALL FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY AND FRONT PARKING AID.	5/N <b>↓</b> p	480.0	0 /
2	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL LHS FRONT DOOR PANEL TRIM. TO REMOVE AND RENEW LHS WING MIRROR ASSY AND DOOR COMPONENTS.	S/N	\$ 280.0	0/
3	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER LHS HEADLIGHT'S CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE.	S/N	\$ 400.0	o X
4	TO RENEW FRONT WINDSCREEN.	S/N	\$ 480.0	10 K
5	TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR FRONT WINDSCREEN AND LHS FRONT DOOR WINDOW GLASS.	S/N	\$ 400.0	00 X
6	TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE TEST FOR FRONT WINDSCREEN.	S/N	\$ 200.0	00 X
	SUB-TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	:	\$ 2,240.0	0



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699 TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183 EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

## ESTIMATED LABOUR CHARGES FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE SKM 5128 J

S/N	NATURE OF JOBS		ESTIMATED CHARGES	SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATIONS
7	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, LHS FRONT FENDER AND LHS HEADLIGHT. TO REPAIR BONNET AND LHS FRONT DOOR. TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL LHS SILL PANEL TRIM. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENTCOMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS 7.5% SREMOVED.	5	4,000.00	1250
8	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, LHS FRONT FENDER, 1 BONNET, LHS FRONT DOOR, LHS UPPER A-PILLAR AND LHS SILL PANEL TRIM.	5	6,000.00	3450
9	TO RENEW LHS FRONT RIM AND CARRY OUT PRE/POST S/N WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	\$	520.00	
10	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK. S/N	\$	192.00	/
	TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES :	\$	12,952.00	



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699 TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183

EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

## MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO. SKM 5128 J

## DAMAGED PARTS & PRICES

				DATINGED	
/N	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY		S/NETT	REMARKS
1	FRONT BUMPER / BK	1	5	2,493.00	
2	FRONT BUMPER SECURING STRIP ?	2	5	79.00	
3	FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE - LH	1	5	72.00	
4	FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE - LH	1	\$	151.00	
5	FRONT BUMPER AIR GRILLE TRIM - LH 7	1	\$	54.00	
6	FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTON - LH	1	\$	41.00	
7	FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR	1		TBC	
8	FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL RING - ME	4	\$	15.00	
9	FRONT FENDER - LH / 00	1	\$	1,189.00	
10	FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PARTS	1	\$	55.00	
11	FRONT FENDER CLOSING ELEMENT - LH	1	\$	83.00	
12	FRONT FENDER BRACKET - LH	1	\$	41.00	
13	FRONT FENDER DEFORMATION BRACKET - LH ?	1	\$	55.00	
14	FRONT FENDER BRACE - LH	1	\$	132.00	
15	FRONT FENDER CENTER BRACKET - LH	1	\$	40.00	
16	FRONT FENDER CHROME TRIM - LH 2 / DK	1	\$	171.00	
17	FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LINER - LH	1	\$	299.00	
18	FRONT WHEEL SPOILER - LH	1	\$	82.00	
19	1	1	\$	39.00	
20	7	1	\$	27.00	
	SUB TOTAL SPARE PARTS	:	\$	5,118.00	

ALL CHARGES ARE NOT INCLUSIVE OF GST

LEGEND: REMARKS (OK) = APPROVED, REMARKS (X) = NOT APROVED

SPARE PARTS ARE SPECIAL NETT.



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699
TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183
EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

## MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO. SKM 5128 J

## DAMAGED PARTS & PRICES

S/N	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY		S/NETT
1 FF	RONT FENDER STONE CHIP GUARD - LH / CMT	1	s	57.00
	RONT WIND MIRROR MOUNTING - LH / SK	1	5	2,137.00
	PONT WIND MIRROR COVER. IN	1	5	308.00
	RONT WIND MIRROR - LH _ GR	1	5	1,298.00
	OOF CHROME MOLDING - LH _ Cu1	1	5	706.00
	RONT DOOR UPPER PROTECT SEAL - LH	1	\$	172.00
	RONT DOOR WINDOW SLOT SEAL - LH 2 X	1	\$	446.00
	RONT WATER DEFLECTOR STRIP - LH	1	\$	75.00
	RONT DOOR CONER TRIM - LH / (VT	1	\$	51.00
	RONT DOOR CHROME TRIM - LH / PMC	1	5	171.00
	RONT DOOR WINDOW - LH X	1	\$	322.00
	RONT WINDSCREEN X	1	\$	1,625.00
	AAIN SENSOR FOIL X	1	\$	130.00
	RETAINING SPRING X	1	\$	24.00
	PRING CLIP X		\$	23.00
	RONT WINDSCREEN CAMERA SILICONE PAD X		\$	123.00
	PRIMER Y		\$	22.00
	RONT RIM - LH / CUT		\$	1,889.00
	ILL PANEL TRIM ATTACHMENT PARTS / NC		\$	136.00
	ILL PANEL TRIM ADHESIVE TAPES / MC		\$	221.00
	RONT HEADLIGHT - LH		5	8,172.00
	RONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT X	S/N	\$	200.00
	UNDRIES		\$	350.00
Т	TOTAL SPARE PARTS	:	\$	23,776.00
T	OTAL LABOUR CHARGES	:	\$	12,952.00
C	GRAND TOTAL	:	\$	36,728.00

ALL CHARGES ARE NOT INCLUSIVE OF GST

LEGEND:

REMARKS (OK) = APPROVED, REMARKS (X) = NOT APROVED SPARE PARTS ARE SPECIAL NETT.



55 UBI ROAD 1, SINGAPORE 408699 TEL: 6366 2323 FAX: 6841 1183

EMAIL: NORA.KHAI@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG / CLAIMS@PREMIUMAUTO.COM.SG

NAME

**SURVEYED DATE AUTHORISED DATE** 

**EXCESS COST** LIABILITY

REMARKS

Steve (LKK) 15/1/12, 2.00p

OD- MAL EXPIT-?

PLEASE NOTE

THIS ESTIMATE IS BASED ON VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLE. SHOULD WE REQUIRE FURTHER LABOUR CHARGES AND SPARE PARTS IN THE PROGRESS OF REPAIR, WE SHALL INFORM YOU ACCORDINGLY. FOR INSPECTION OF VEHICLE, PLEASE REFER TO MS. NORAH KHAI AT TEL: 6768 9828 / 6768 9911 FOR

APPOINTMENT.

YOURS FAITHFULLY, PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD

LICEA to Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Fund places are subject to confirmation
- Third puris travely is on a "Without Projudice" basis
- No Veguined Service(s) is allowed
- Supplementary (confe) must be recurveyed and is subject to that approval from lesurance Company

Signaturo:

JOHNNY BOO BODY REPAIR MANAGER

**ALLAN WU CLAIMS CONSULTANT**  SP0R221M0002-02 / PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD [408699] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 22/01/2022 19:36 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: WONG KHONG SENG VERSION: 3 (24/01/2022 10:56 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 1. Please report completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

22/01/2022 19:36 (SGT) 22/01/2022 12:40 (SGT) CTE, Singapore CTE (AYE) BEFORE EXIT 8A (RIGHT MOST LANE) Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

No

-SMK5128J

SXXXX454C

Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Audi

A5

A5 SB 2.0 TFSI

YAP ZONG XING, ERIC

(Phone) +65-90102301

(Office) +65-90102301

ERICYAPZX@GMAIL.COM

Private use

Yes

Private car

Auto

2000

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

Accident report SP0R221M0002

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

No

YAP ZONG XING, ERIC SXXXX454C

Page 1 of 42

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Collision - Change/cross lane

Dry

06/09/1986

06/09/2012

9 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

21 ANCHORVALE CRESENT

(Phone) +65-90102301

(Office) +65-90102301 ERICYAPZX@GMAIL.COM

Indoor

Male

#09-24

544654

Yes

No

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

No Yes

> No Yes 2

No

PASSENGER 1

Name Gender SIA GEOK LENG Female

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

Ang Mo Kio Division Headquarters (Phone) +65-18002180000 (Fax) +65-64814246 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 Singapore 569784

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO THE BELOW SKETCH PLAN & POLICE REPORT NO. F/20220122/7047

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

FBL8446H

Accident report SP0R221M0002

Page 2 cf 42

Vehicle Model
Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour
Vehicle Category
Name of Driver
NRIC No
Contact Number
Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) Motorcycle BARJAYSH KUMAR RAI S/O PARMATMA RAI

SXXXX994C

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person

Gender Phone No Address

Address Complement

Post Code

Approximate Age Years Old

Injuries Sustained

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

BARJAYSH KUMAR RAI S/O PARMATMA RAI

Male

.

:

.

FBL8446H

No

No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

SKETCHILL

- 1. Peace report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2 This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Direct 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will inscrepresentation or withholding of mer or facts may allow insurance companies to trouble the companies to the companies to the companies of the companies to the companies of the co afew insurance companies to regudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy tability on the part of the management of the companies is not an admission of policy tability on the part of the management of the companies is not an admission of policy tability on the part of the companies. companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Centeral insurance of Secondary Centre (CENTRA) and Centeral insurance of Secondary CENTRA (CENTRA).
- of Singapore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by exterested in the 7. By the loggement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to cop of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 5 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use inclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in the [form] and any other personal information provided by me of possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to at insurer(s. who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident state to collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any revisite government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my clams including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigation cleating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
- (a) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
- (iv) administering my claims (including the maling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of enveloper mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims

(collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permits. In collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or a lents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

2500 noth 17:30

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Sketch Plan

Personnel 22 /01/ : 20 /5

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

or constances of the Accident	
I was travelled about the cares as I was I I a comme	11.
congestion I noticed that the law I was in was piling up and pre	ed in
signal and story litter to the sold not lare telected my	Horas
motor and blood spot to see no motorbites at the time I Heaving	Hed
and source whiled left to prepar to dot its behind the vehicle of	1 1/1
second nost port lone. Then I lead a born and because I did.	6071
signal and story litter to the second nost lare telected my when and black spot to see no motorbites at the time I then you and south disched left to prepar to stot the behind the vehicle of south most right lane. Then I had a from and because I did. It is sincere back or do my sudden movement I decided to stop the souther them.	-
vehicle. Then, I sow a bike travellity at high speed at my side	21
	· tord
he but my site with number and fell and the board. My with and	1,000
the car back straight and went from to dress that he was alread.	,
I downlasted the violes from the back year manual camera and saw	1 #1
bile had come and at fast seed from behild the vehill behild me	and
therefore was not in view when I did my theck before changing for	4,
speed but the de and third bike could come to a complete stop .	high.
speed but the die and third bike could come to a complete stop a-	116
rear of my venicle, along the dotted lines between the two leaves the	were
travelled on My vehicle had only willed out slowly with the signed	1.1.11
but the like wild not stop in time unite travelling at a high speed	lung
congested traffic and was notif in between lanes land 2.	
	-
	-

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Orwer's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Winessed by Reporting Centre Fersonnel 22 /01/2022 430





1 of 2

Report No. F/20220122/7047

#### POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Ang Mo Kio Division HQ 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 569784 Tel No:1800-2180000

				Station Diary No
Date/Time Report Made 22/01/2022 21:20	Vide Re	port No.		
Name Of Informant YAP ZONG XING, ERIC	Address 21 ANC 544654	HORVALE	CRESCENT #09-	24 SINGAPORE
D Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S8624454C	Contact Home/O		Mobile: 90102301	
Nationality ONLOADORE CITIZEN	Email Ad ERICYA	dress PZX@GMA	AIL.COM	Race
SINGAPORE CITIZEN Occupation	Sex Male	Age 35	Date of Birth 06/09/1986	Chinese
Teacher Institution/School Name	Language English			
Date/Time Of Incident 22/01/2022 12:40 - 22/01/2022 12:45	Location Of Incident 21 ANCHORVALE CRESCENT #09-24 SINGAPORE 544654			

### Brief details.

I (my vehicle SKM5128J) was travelling along CTE (AYE) on 22 Jan 2022 at about 12.40pm on the right-most lane (just before exit 8A). Speed overall was slow due to traffic congestion. I noticed that the lane I was in was piling up and prepared to signal left and slowly filter to the second-most lane. I checked my left view mirror and blind spot to see no motorbike or vehicle at the time. I then signalled and slowly inched left to prepare to move in behind the vehicle on the second-most right lane. Then I heard a horn and because I did not want to swerve back or do any sudden movement, I decided to stop the vehicle.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/01/2022 21:20
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:



F/20220122/7047

2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. F/20220122/7047

Then I noticed a bike (FBL8446H) travelling at high speed on my left side as I tried to check and within a split second he hit my side view mirror and fell onto the road. My wife and I went down to check that he was alright once I adjusted the car back to straight.

I downloaded the video from the back view in car camera and saw that the bike had come out at fast speed from behind the vehicle that was behind me, and therefore was not in view when I did my check before changing lane. There were three bikes travelling close together and travelling at a relatively high speed but the 2nd and 3rd bike could come to a complete stop near the rear of my vehicle, along the dotted lines between the two lanes they were travelling on. My vehicle had only inched out slowly with the signal lights on but the bike did not appear to try to stop while travelling at a high speed during congested traffic and was riding between lanes 1 and 2.

Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Date/Time: 22/01/2022 21:20
Classification Of Case:



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

## AUDI AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: YAP ZONG XIN, ERIC

Period of Insurance

: 28 Dec 2021 To 27 Dec 2022

Engine No.

: DEM 034426

Chassis No.

: WAUZZZF5XNA002843

Vehicle No.

: SKM5128J : 7210154384

Policy No.

**Endorsement No. Issued Date** 

: 05 Jan 2022

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: AUDI A5 SPORTBACK 2.0 TFSI S TRONIC

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,984.00 CC **Driver Restriction** 

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2021

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Policyholder b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Thexperienced Driver Excess" ("IDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) has less than 2 years' driving experience

Age Condition

: 35 years old and above

Mileage Condition

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Fire - SO Own Damage - \$1600 Theft - SO Flood Cover - \$1600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

YAP ZONG XIN, ERIC - \$1600 (Own Damage), \$1600 (Flood Cover)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg.or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download \*AIG SG\* from iTunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPN LTD

While hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189). Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504125208

PREMIUM LEASING - SLOH

281 ALEXANDRA ROAD AUDI CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 159938

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

Scanned with CamScanner